

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 145-2024 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:1/26/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/4/2024Final action:3/4/2024

Enactment date: 3/4/2024 Enactment #:

Effective date: 3/5/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into a

grant agreement with the Cuyahoga County Land Reutilization Corporation or its designee as the City's agent to provide construction gap financing for housing units, subsidize renovation of homes in strategically targeted areas, finance the acquisition of vacant and abandoned properties for purposes

of the renovation program, and finance a beautification pilot program in Wards 5, 10 and 14.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, Richard A. Starr, Anthony T. Hairston, Jasmin Santana

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, GRANT AGREEMENT, LAND REUTILIZATION CORPORATION,

WARD 05, WARD 10, WARD 14

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 145-2024-Land bank financing 5, 10, 14, 2. 145-2024 Amend 145-2024, 3. 145-2024-motion from

floor, 4. FINAL VERSION - City Record 3/15/2024 Page 114

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/4/2024	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
1/29/2024	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into a grant agreement with the Cuyahoga County Land Reutilization Corporation or its designee as the City's agent to provide construction gap financing for housing units, subsidize renovation of homes in strategically targeted areas, finance the acquisition of vacant and abandoned properties for purposes of the renovation program, and finance a beautification pilot program in Wards 5, 10 and 14.